AxEER
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

LU2-4420-B0B,4430-81T
H—se—-1hiE
In case of 12~1




[A]

AR
BODY & IT' S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &h&a-+ mHES
Ho.  Parts. No. 2B Deseription Amt. Heq.g 3
=s=2sS0
T T3 3
A101 MW90BB3080 2" Abryec-evvceenrcnrroen RUBBER PLUG B.8-- - crrrrmvrsrannnen g2 2 2
A102 NO1106004 77 53{4Y =-vrveeeenrnen SGHEWIIHE4(4D})§S--“-~-------'-r~-+- PE I R e
A107 MPEOADZAD N —-cccmmernns sarssan COVER- - T PR i 11111
A104 WPEOADSBA Tub iy —-sccernmnrenen TREAD TAI{E l..IF‘ GD‘I..I’EF{ cvarae. 1 17 11
A105 MOT30M0B0 #iresrrremsmcescoreens RUBBERPLUG‘JB RATLELELE SRR [ e N (N ER
A1O6 MPEOADBBO 37 R-vceevrnmnmnmnnera ARM COVER-- ceuwensassrsaenenas 101 1 1 1 14
A107 MWPGOADSQOD frir---r--vsroerrmmmmnnnn F!L!BBEHF'LUG 23 111111
AO2 MLT0AD237 37 Hevveerneeiasansans. ARM COVER=++++ carsrarrssrsensnnnnsas |01 1 1 1 =
AT09 MOTT16002 EFHY sesmvmmerrnevnnees: SCREW 11/64(40)%B -+ -=seseeeesesaeae- 2 2 2 2 2 2
AT10 MN4OADTBO ARFudfrsvrreerrmmmmrenn THREAD GUIDE----=---=eesseeemeeeeees 101 1 1 1 1
Al11 MO13050B0 fry----vermeerveraarsan: RUBBER RLUG 13-+ -+--xsemeeeeeneeen 11 1 1 11
Al12 MI1910080 4----r-vrmrerressrnenn: RUBBER PLUG 19+« s ++esrrereveannanaan 17 1 1 1 1
Al13 MI1E04080 fu---cssmmrasnasssasssas RUBBER PLUG 16+ srssssesrcsnrsanaan, it 111 11
Al14 MNIOA4TAZ FR--cnreersrommnemncenn OIL GAP smasdgb-becasiivansine JE ) g ok 2 2
A115 MPB1AD192 'H'”-*‘ ................... SPRING:+ ===~ R T B T |
AI16 M91128003 MLy -------oevemeees SGHEWHIMEADJ){E siasymmasasatems g 3 GG d
A117 NO1601003 TAEFEY < ommremmreenrs ++ SCREW 1/4(24)X9+ s ovvvvvnrrrarronnans = = 2 3 3 2
A1B MNSOAD426 HHTcsecsscnsssonannnnnnn, SUF‘F‘DHTEH"""-----"------'-"'-' - =1111
A119 MNTOA1472 2~ 'JHI?I*J AFmnneenynsna SLIDE PLATE (FRONT)-----s-sserecene = 1 = = | =
A120 MO1301001 RA4Y" ---veeremmrraecenn. SET SCREW 13/64(32)Xd -+ c=xnnrnnene = 1 == 1 =
A121 MO0903010 #3733 «--rmrermonrennenn SCREW 9/B64(40)X6+ -+ -vrrerrersenarner = = 7 2 4 3
A122 MNSOASTA2 7hevccccccncannrnsnss s COVER  srrerrens .
A123 MOT104011 TWAFHY = rerrommrerecens SCREW 11/64(400X8 =« cvreenveevrensesn 201 2 2 1 2
A124 MO0O51003 FREFHY = -wvromremereens SCREW 9/B4(36)XB.5: -+ +vsvveeoecrenes = | = = | -
A125 MO0DO04011 TWHFHY = -=---==v=r=-er - SCREW 9/B4(40)KB.5 = rovvovevececeees 11 1 1 1 1
A126 MN1OATTSY fFTrpf--mmmmmnmneeeees « THREAD GUIDE==++=sssveservecnneccaas ] ] 1 1 1 1
A127 MO1109004 # # #9477 59445 -------- SCREW-PW 11/64(40)X9----------+=--- 13 13 13 13 13 13
Al28 MPGOADE30 j:r-{{i .................... FACE PLATE -=+ss=ssesamnasnnsassnsas 1 1 1 1 1 1
A129 MOT1201011 TR < -eremmmmemnnenn SCREW 3/16(28)X11-=cvvvrereveereeese 2 2 2 2 2 2
ATZ0 MNI10AQIB1 {R7d{-ccecvemrmnnmnnnn THREAD GUIDE === ssssssensernesaseeaa | 1 1 1 1 1
A131 MPGOAOGOT H"{F FUPfAF-s=vvmrm-en ADAPTER: s+ mssmmssamrennnaaiaees § 4 4 1 1 1
Al32 MN10AQATE An —Hr=c--csesscsrenann. SPACER:+r-s=rssrssnsrmssnnrrnaincaaas | 1% 3 3
A133 MH10ADI31 T2 Jfr----vxeevsnnnmaen: PLATE:- . wen S e B B s
A134 MPG1ADTA2 2§--rr-rmrmmnrees AR L COVER srrassae = =11 -1
A134 "Pﬁsﬁﬂ?,ﬂi ji‘ .................. .,‘.GGUEH e T 'I =
A135 MI0804016 L34 5 »9%----------- - SCREW 1HE{44)I3 RTTRTSITEITEENN I (e E N A
A136 MPBOAZSTZ “RI3N H-------+-+--+----SPRING-- SRS T R [ O |
A137 MPBOADZ02 ARA#T---ceveromrmnmrann. PLATE: =+s+ssearsanssnnsnnnsanranesaer 1 1 1 1 1 1
A138 MPEOADI80 {FFutd-ecv-srvereanens THREAD GUIDE:-++ssvrmerrmrreeneeeee 11 1 1 1 1
A139 M90920002 EF4y --=-===rsmesemeren SCREW 9/64(40)XB.5- =+ +--veeeeeeeee- 1 1 1 1 1 1
A140 MOO514060 {hubAt’ ye---vnmeeeerees THREAD RELEASING PIN- - ~mum-11- - - -
AT40 MOOS16060 AhLbAE™ Ye-evvmennannenn THREAD RELEASING PIN--«c-cocveone: = = B [
Al41 MPOOBOATT ZMIN ===cmecscmccanccan STOPPER: - simesmrenars = f = = ] =
A142 MO0604002 £33y - ---veremmnmrmnnen EGHEWMSE{EE-}XEE cepees = ) = = D =
M43 MGZICITAD FIfpprmrmmmmmmmrrarnnns FELT-=-+=sevesss srsssrasrsasnies = | = = y =
Al44 MPOOBT1BO ARTudf---=r--erreerener: THREAD GUIDE: - seawsdieavaraae= o] 0= = ] o
A901 MPGOEQ1BO AFFuFdh34F--vveenr-ees +-"I'J-IRE#.DGUIDEAESY'-"-"-v----"“ T B S e |
A901 MPG2EQ1B0 AF7ui{fsfg--vvnverreen THREAD GUIDE ASSY -rxxrerereseerers = S
A902 MNG2EQ180 {+7A45337(1/2° ~1"MBA) - THREAD GUIDE ASSY(N CACE OF 1/27~17)-- = 1 - = | =

3 LU2-4400



Bt %iAEBRBS
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig.801 LU2-4400-BOB Fig.202 LU2-4420-B0OB

107

106

Fig.903 LU2-4410-B1T(-CS) Fig.904 LU2-4430-B1T
LU2-4412-B1T-CS

120

121 400
\ é .




[B] L REAEG2=E02
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISH

Fig. #i&1-t . EREY
No.  Parts. No. &t & & Description Amt.Reaz @
eSS c 2
2 3 3333
B101 MP40ED601 HUwr{493hF--------no0nn- MOUNTING PLATE ASSY-----------n---- (b S
B101 MNIDAOBOT HUPr{39397-ccnncnnrnnne: MOUNT ING PLATE ASSY-«-veceverees swier |8 S o
B101 MP41EOBOT PJYF{5035Fcnvvrnnreenr MOUNT ING PLATE ASSY-<:--rcvvccencns = ==
B101 MNSDEOBOT FUP{shafF--rvevvvrreer MOUNT ING PLATE ASSY--rerceeecaneens St = e T
B102 MN1DADZ20 fhajd-cc-vvemenencrennn: TENS|ON RELEASING PLATE-«-<-cevvv-- Pl = s
B102 MNSOEQ220 Abalihata’ «---cvvennnes TENSION RELEASING PLATE:------------ = e
B103 MN10ADBS! 4iA{hn deveecneeenrennes REVERSE SPRING------=c=zccsronnscnn R R e
B104 M90902015 £33 4 udfe-vvr-ve--ene HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40)KG----+------- 232 a2
B105 MN10AQ1SS TUd{y {----v--revre-en- THREAD GUIDE BRACKET-+-reevrveecres R N
B106 MN10A1S55 FIPA F--vevevennnsans THREAD TENSION DISC-«+-cveecveanenes 12 - - - -
B107 MB0002016 IREFHS" 5 0feceeerecen: HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40)K1B-=-rvvvre-- TSR = =ty
B108 WO0Z02060 L ecvcvrrerrrscnrenaan. THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X10.6-------- L e () [
B102 MO1603046 YRIFIp----vvm-vmrovennn- THUMB WUT 1/4 (40)---reveeereeneees 232123212
B110 “FE:]{:[]E'_@S _1'_:_;1.{“‘* ................. TEMSIOM SPRING-=-«sc-cencecncnnnnss ; [ R = e
BI110 MPA1AO245 IURAN §revvvnerrnnenens. TENSION SPRING:-==-ssrerevcriaances - 1121
BI11 MNTOAOSS6 F3Uif FAHI-vvvvreorennns THREAD TENSION PRESSER DISG-------- R B e
B112 MN1DADSDS FIPA Jeovronrronrenes THREAD TENSION DISC--»--vrrrnenns-- 2 42 2 42
B113 MO0602003 FWk33y ----vvvvrvere-en- SCREW 3/32 (S6) K- - -cvvvrmerennnens BT af Bt )
B113 MOOG0D3003 FWEFHY --vmemvmemnnnns SCREW 3/32(56)X12xcrrerranranencan S P e
B114 MNIOEDTTS 44347 cmvnrmnmrnrennn THREAD CONTROL DISC ASSY-=-reecree- T2
B115 MPBOATTBT] ARPUN o-vvvcmemencnnnn THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING: - -«cveecree- =1 1 =1
B115 MPG2ADIBT RN g-cevncmmcecrennn. THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING:-----r-eevve- = e S R
B116 WP10BOS54 FIry fovvvvrverennenes THREAD TENSION STUD-----vvvevnnens R e W
BI116 MWN10AOS54 F37i Jevrevrrnnemennan THREAD TENSION STUD:---reecreerens S
B117 N90910003 TEFAY == x-nrreraneenes SCREW 9/64 (40)KT----=r-rrmereomnne- LT il
B118 MO0920002 EFH = cvvrmmrrmnennenn SCREW 9/64 (400 X6. Becvrereerrveannns B L e
B119 MNI0AD4TT AP =-vvremrrnmenanann. STOPPER» = =evreserssorarisnioaanens f i B
B120 N90927015 B339 4 sge-cvncnncnne: HINGED SCREN 9/64 (40)K5-r-v-roreren = —i e e |
B]ET HN’EDASEEU I_‘,n'... .................... LEUEH ............................. - = ‘I ] 1 1
B122 MS000G002 £33 =vem-rocerrncncnnn. SCREW 9/64 (400 X4, 5---vvvrvvvennnns s il Gl
B123 MNSDAGG0T HJPrf§---eveorroeraenan. MDUNT ING PLATE----------cnnonmncns == T
B124 N90505065 Ef° % 47 G--vo- L RETAINING RING (E TYPE) Srvvvvvvre- 2 2]
B125 NOTTO10450 $Ph-- - - - oo srasamansanens HET: 10 /64040): === cin ez oo mim e i =l el
B126 MNSOA4572 JAFN $-------vv-ee-enne COIL:SPRING: v == mise s meniianmioien .o =i
B127 MPAIAI2I0 3& §o-vvvvmnrrmenenne: PUSH BUTTON--==-rcrvusenmacincaine -=1111
B128 MF10AIS53 FIUk fhevcvvecuencncnnn. THREAD TENSION STUD:=---cvvveeeses == o 2
B129 MNSOADSSS F3YA Gevevrenecncecann: THREAD TENSION DISGe=cveveereensens = o
B]:]ﬂ HPE]A&E;‘E J‘{”-'f'l'* .................. SPR'H.E ............................. - = ‘I 1 2 ]
B131 MO1609046 993FYp---vvrenvcncenen-. THUMB NUT 1/4(40) <= vvvvmemmnennnnns =Ht b Al
Bi32 MO0203060 E Yessiorsavscvenancaon; THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X14,2-------- i e P
BY01 MPEOE0210 FIUEURYEIIFeeocvennrenen: THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY------ ] = = == =
B902 MPGZE0210 FIGEUFhIIF-cvcveroncren. THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY------ e Wi
BI03 MPEIEO210 F3hkAshy----vrvoveen-- THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY------ = clse=
BI04 MPGIE0210 FIORIFIIHT----ovovv-ee-- THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY------ == e

5 LU2-440Q 0



C Lehigiz
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

=

; '!"—-:!.,.-"'
108 ﬁ S

fa )
'-__'E;‘TEI*;, _—'_-'..': = J'
oy

B




[C] L#hi
UPPER SHAFT MEGHANISM

Fig. &&a-+ 15 FE M
No. Parts.Mo. a8 * Description Amt.Req_$ @
Egcscas
T 3 3 3 33
'I:IUI HF‘“JADESJ ﬁi?{'j‘s?'} ............... CRAHH: .............................. 1 1 1 - 1 1
CI01 MM42A0383 ai:,{pg‘:'?-} ............... CRAMK -+ =-=+-ssssssssassstsnasiansns = — = 1 =il
G102 MI1602001 FA3y »vvrrenonrecronens SET SCREW 1/4(40)K3.5---cavvrvnnrn. 111 11
G103 MI160600T RA%s revevevornvvenees SFT SCREW 1/4(40)KTxrunvrns SICETERE S I B G A
C104 MIT1B01002 34 »rvvrerrrronnnnnes SCREW 9/32 (2B} X13-+-vvrvrrnsninnnns 111111
CI05 MWO1802006 E3% & OB -vvvveveens SCREW 9/32(28B)X14-«--vvvrreerinenns I ) O G |
CI06 MNSOAD232 A7 HAaRty Yevsevoaaaos ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) «cevvvaven. 111111
G107 MIT654001 pAdd srevvsevesnnnensss SET SCREW 1/4(240K13 e vvvennvaanan 11 1 1 1 1
C108 MNTOABT0 TIRheovecrevrsesannnnes T T e 19
C109 MPGOAOZ30 A% §evvernrensn R ARM SHAFT - :-vrvererimernnanaiianen, T 11111
CI10 MNTOAIBS] {9 Fevesceevrsssccs SPRING FLANGE: < -« - vvvevevavaivannn, 3 33333
C111 MI1302002 EF$5 »verrrermowrveeees SCREW 15/64 (28) X120 vnrnnns vennrns 3 03 1 1 1 1
C112 MP40AQTET nh' §~" BHD" ATPEHT---o--- BELT PULLEY (UPPER) +----vvrvvveres. 111111
C113 MO1501007 FpE53y & 9%f----vvve-- SCREW 15/64 (28) X104, 5-vvvvenvnnnnnns T 11111
G114 MNIOAT456 = ﬁn‘]& .................. BUSHING=»=2=+ e e 1] 1 = = = =
C115 MN4OATTE0 77 9aeseevevearancnasas BUSHING FOR ARM SHAFT:«evevcevenane 1 1 = = = =
CI16 MIISN16002 EFpy =vvververerencensen SCREW 15/64(2B)X8, 5-vvevvvvrrnnnnn. 2 2 = = = =
G117 MVITEQBB2? 77 -Y-4ziFevevveerennnnn PULLEY {ASSY) -r=erronieviinninann, = = =ia
C118 MP40AD523 Nl A" yphevvvevesovnsene COG BELTreverrress s e A9 1 31
G119 MPOOBOBTT 430 Ferevsrerenaraanens SPRING PLATE--«=~-r-=:-- vemsnemnai ] LT T F A
C120 MOOBOBOGT Aubil hrvecerrannaanans ECCENTRIC HINGED PIN--«crevevncarn, 111111
C121 MPOOB1G10 Uiphe-vvronsnsnnnssnnans (A [} oS RS R e B et H 111111
0122 MDO513065 Eff §h47 2.5 reerenvnes RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 2.5-w+c-exc 1 1 1 1 1 |
C123 MPOOBOT29 EAYA Reverecancnnnnnen THIST SPRING--+-vsvreervenccnainn, 1 T 20 |
C124 MPOOBO3AE Jf-+=revvverenneesnesn CLUTCH PLATE: ««=ccereruarinaranan, S P
C125 MBOBITOB3 & Yo frevsnresnresns HINGED PIN+ s+ svsesusensnrannnnnnn, 1 S
C126 MPODBOG5Z A v -evvvevrrenrncasess PLATE FOR SAFETY CLUTCH: - -+« rssro. RS
C127 MPOOBIT50 27 49accecsevrannncarees BUBHINE G e ie s aiiansseses dns 11119
C128 MI1503007 TWETH & A¥F--vvreee SCREW 15/64 (28)X10. 5e v veevrvensen F 1111
G129 M91501003 EF35" +revrrenrsnnranans SCREW 15/64(28) X100+ =+ +snnsranesnn, N
G130 MO1503001 BARY «-cm-eevrrerenenn. SET SCREW 15/64(28)K4.5+---vrvvron. 2 2.2 32 22
C131 MPOOBOTGE nh' 54" MEY" AR-cecvvrvnss COG BELT PULLEY (LOWER) ++=vrvv-vn. i W 1 [ B
C901 MPOOEOTE8 nir' 54" KEA" BRIZHF+++++++ COG BELT PULLEY ASSY---evrvenvrenns ST

7 LU2-4400



EEETRY - IR
UPPER FEED LIFTING & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM




[D]

ESHETEY - WA iiE
UPPER FEED LIFTING & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISH

Fie. #H& -V EREH
No. Parts. No. i " Description Amt. Req. 23 2
= aS oo
I I 3 3 33
D101 MP40AD268 #bp G fevevronmernnncen, FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT:-~«cesvv-e- W e B R
D102 M91653001 Rigy - ---rosvrcorrcanee. SET SCREW 1/424)X7----rvvvvrmnnen. 2.2 22 2
D103 MG10B0OB33 "x":l“ﬂ'ﬁ' EI’}‘I'#’?JP --------- BUSHING == ===~ == --mimeatms i, 2.3 2 2 20
D104 M91572045 U 9F-- ssasssssssse NUT MB(0.75) cescecermncinnnniannnns s e B [
D105 MWPOOBO462 ¥ 397" % EI’J"I L T, LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK----«=--«-- A L e e B
D106 M91603003 TWEFEY" wrovvrrecereee- SCREW 1/4(24)X16--=+evrrecrncanncns I e e I |
D107 MI0601050 34" %4 4" % 6------------ WASHER G------cv-vvrmmvrmnnninnnnn. {5 e R B
D108 MF16AD38B4 LAgAL---nvecmrmeennnnn CRANK ROD--=- -~ -cmio oo s Simions ] 108 o1 10
D109 M91551015 Myvadk Bp-veveeverereran HINGED SCREW HE(U 18) K2 4sunveessans 1 1 1 1 11
D110 MP40E5688 n 47 EEHZHT-----+-- ==e=:0IL PIPE ASSY---vzsresrevusrvannsas IR O e 2 |
D111 MFG0AQT00 A{hn" fveeecemnnrenan, SPRING FOR FELT EﬂIFPDHTEH ---------- 11 &1 11
D112 M90325065 C 4" §b47 ¥ 439 25------- RETAINING RING (C TYPE) 25--------- P S B
D113 HPOOBIZ60 AlizfF--vvrvemreann ECCENTRIC FOR UPPER LIFTING-------- 1 B [ ey
D114 MO1606001 FARd +eesveerescavecnss . SET SCREW 1/4(40) KT+ evvrennrnnnnan, 22 12 2.
D115 MP41A0763 A ByFrf--scnvcemnrecnen. BELL CRAMK-<<csseveccnerrncvrnnnnes 11 % A4 71
D116 M90507063 HHLY § --vvmerevenereen ROLLER STUD-<+«2==ccereoaronravsnass L G [ B
D117 MGI0BO411 gO---+s=-sremcanmananan. ROLLER---===sscsssnacesacracnnnnsns 1 1 1 1 1 1
D118 MI1151003 FWEFHy" =veevevevavvvs SOREW 11/64(32)X6- v vvvrmmmrmnnnnnn e P [
D119 MP41A0956 LUBYfy-==ere=seseveseeeLINK FOR BELL CRANK==-=-ecesreneens BRI R
D120 MO16BI0IS EFHY 4 uhF -r-veveveee HINGED SCREW 1/4(40)X12--=--rv--- (e e
D121 M91111003 3WeFHy -----------o-nnn- SCREW 11,/64 (400 X10-----rrvrunnnnns 202 2 2 x)
D122 MP41AOTES A" B)5u9 B AF ----rmvnene BELL CRANK GUIDE---=---secvrmcnnen [ R (T O (|
D123 M904S0050 S #4 H % 4evvvvmnnnenn. WASHER 4:-=vcevcvensoanaons serssees ) 2 2 2 2 2
D124 MNS0AQ265 9I& 99 4" 4 ---------- GUIDE- == =="ss==ssrrasssennsnnnnans i ] i N
D125 MO1112002 EFdy - ----=--ecmmvennnne SCREW 11/64(40)X12-~-+vnrenrnnenenn 2222 22
D126 MI1653002 LGPy -vvvmvememmmrnnene: SCREW 1/4(24)X19-----cvuveenirnnnnn |l 1 e | ey
D127 MO1601045 FYk==vrerercmnmnnnencnn: MUTCA) g () wa amasoann smupm e mannica: ] o (R0 S|S0 ER]
D128 MI1601016 TNEFES § UdFerevvecene: SCREW 1/4(24) %14+« +ecevecencnnrecnn pabe il i
Dlzg H_Pmﬂﬂ?zg t*r‘]“'* ................. SPHING ............................. 1 1 1 1 1 1
D130 MN4OADT25 EH 7F L —eeeccenvannes. KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER---------- 1 1 1 1 1 1
D131 MI1506033 £ wdy ==evveveececacac SCREW 15/64(28) K79 =-rvnnnnnnnnsns [ R R e B
D132 MNIDAD258 {40 fre-vreoemeneracann. PRESSER SPRING--------r-=vveuune-ne s I 1 e
D133 MO1602016 IWEFHS" 4 ud --vvv--n HINGED SCREW 1/4 (24)X29--~-vvvvv--- 1108 <
D134 MI1606016 IMEFHY " uf---vrev--n HINGED SCREW 1/4(24)X30-----«-----= 1 1 1 1 1 1
D135 MNAOEQ724 ¥ 70 97 J3hF----vvvvne KNEE LIFTER CRANK ASSY---+--«sxvex= 1 1 1 1 1 1
D136 MP41A0511 YoHg G--v-cceven-e- »=+KNEE LIFTER GONNECTING ROD:-<«««--=- I S R B
D137 M90105062 A3y7' L' Yerreeremarenncs. SHAP PIN:-ccvroercscceraccrnnnnsrss I
0138 HH‘”}mBEE i p R T P R R CDLLAR ............................. 1 ; [ Ry e s |
D139 MIT107002 EFHY" ====rrervemaracnes. SCREW 11/64(40)X5.5----r=rvenrevsns e [ O e
D140 M90B51015 EFHY" § wgesrevmreennen HINGED SCREW 1/8 (44)X9-«evcvneesses [ Tk ! (G
D141 HN10AD267 AHIF Jdfh-------=vnv--ne BUSHING FOR PRESSER BAR------------ 2 2 2 2 2 2
D142 ML7SEQ7O2 N e ceesreccenarannen, SPRING SUPPORT BRACKET:----vv+--v-- 1 1 1 1 1 1
D143 M90905002 345" +-vevrovcnrarereess SCREW 9/64(40)XB. G+vvvvreermnnnennn  J S
D144 MN10ADZ52 FHITH b —revcvvevecees. PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER---=------  JEn i s [ [ |
D145 MO1113033 E 2 =mevrmeroconeennn SCREWED PIN I‘lf"ﬁ#(dﬂ}}(ﬂ 5 ---------- TR Lk e
D146 MPOOBIST2 JAT5N $---vevvvrmrenean, COIL SPRING- - searsassaaesieas ] ] = = = =
D147 MNADAO221 fhalA---evoerenmrnrnnn. TENSION RELEASIHE PLATE seressaenas ] ] - = ==
D148 MP40AD265 FHI& 93 #h3g7ecvvreve-n PRESSER BAR HOLDING BRACKET:=++:-+- 1 1 - - - =
D148 MP41A0265 FHIF 95 #9297 --e-rvveor- PRESSER BAR HOLDING BRACKET:=-=::-- = =41 7
D149 M91113002 EFHY" =--enrrnroverecnne. SCREW 11/64(40) X15-----rvncvuuic.nn I i I
D150 MN10AD262 AHIF G---vrvevememreeene: PRESSER BAR-----------vecoronaarian [ P o B |
D151 MO1654001 P35 -----vm-mmmmnnenes SET SCREW 1/4(24)X13---+-veveeveea 2 2 2 2 9 2
9 LU2-4400



[E] 145 - RFFAEAE .
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

10



[E] &Hi - XFFEH
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM
Fig. #hda-+ {EFE K
Wo.  Parts.HNo. Baa . Description Amt.Req.:.g 3
ggscgd
= =f = =T = ==
o o o, . - . > U
E101 MFI0E2148 EE----veeerenreevescenss OIL WICK 2. 5X80««o-veevvuanenneann B B O T |
E102 MPADADA2S HHIY hervrevoroverrnnnn PIN FOR BRACKET SUPPORTER:««+ =+ e e e
E103 M92003002 £33 -vrevrrnrrareannns SCREW 5/16(28)X10---===vnvvveenses Pl e
E104 MO1506001 b4y «ovrrersmrmmnnnene SET SCREW 15/64(28)X8- - S e e
E105 MF10E2148 EE--cvcovrermrmeneess ++0IL WICK 2.5X240-- REETRCTTI I B B N
E106 MN1DADSBT FUb" UHHIS Jeceecesssns PIN FOR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER-+-++++ 1 1 1 1 1 1
E10] —————e—e UL Yroees itresesananans THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER:-=:-vrsrrsorans = = -1 = 1
E107 — FUE yeeseaamn et THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER-=---vvveuvree ] dfiEss ] o=
E108 —————— A~ U d-emmmemmeeieeees BLIDE BLOCK:sesssssssmsasasssssons 111111
FI09 MFI0E3148 EFrrrrrrvmrscscrcrnsaaans OIL WICK 305 rressannmnnnsrrnnnnns 1357 T i 9
E110 MN10ADBO0 #ueccresesmmmmmrnacansns PLUG === snsssnsssmsasnnsaansannsns 111111
E111 MI1502002 L35 - ---omevevvrereness SCREW 15/64 (2B) K12+« «vvvveennannns 11+ 1111
E112 MNTOAO3BT AUF 9345 frervenneeen NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN<«=cvveessess {0 ot o 1
E113 MPOOADTAE EF-ccrerrmmmmmrrsaasnsss OIL WICK 3KBO=:cvrerrrrsarannannass I 11111
E114 MPEOA1956 Lirkyhy «++=vsve+=------NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK-------- -1 1=-1
E114 MPOOBOGBT LiAthy-«- ===~ -+ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK:««««--- -1 -=-1 -
E115 HMPEOATE66 AU AHHT------+ -+ -NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET -+------ -1 1 -1
E115 MP41ADBEE N AHHL-+----- ---NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET --------- -1 - =1 -
E116 M90604011 N33 -« ----=----------SCREW 3;32555}“...,,.,.,.,.,,,,,., 6 6 6 6 6 6
E11] ———— I =frencscscssssnannnan CPACER-::s+sssstesssssnsassssnaneas 3 3 2 7 2 3
E118 MN10AQ740 JIMb-----vmevmmnnneecee. FELT-- z cemsanesiasaeese 101 11011
E119 MPBOADBES nf 94 4----vevevevennen NEEDLE BAR HOLDER- < <<=~ <=+ ----- 1 - 11 =1
E110 MPODBOGES nUd o9 Frvereavaanes «=++NEEDLE BAR HOLDER::csevccavcanses e T (s
E120 MO0949003 TAEFHY «+rvvvrernnnnnss SCREW 9/64(40)KB.5- - v vvvverrenrenne =11 -=1
E120 MO0945003 TRETEY «-rerroreracaenns SCREW O/64 (400NB. 5 vvvrrereeneness Ziifice Tl
E121 MPEOADEED AU H----- b e e MEEDLE BAR=--+++sevssasssaassannnn 1= F 1 =4
E121 MPG2ADGED AUF freevvmeeecererenen: MEEDLE BAR- - ==vvvvssesreccennasss =1 = =1 =
E122 MOOBOZO02 L34S sevsrmmramnannnan: SCREW 3/32(56003--vvrvrvirieranans el O R |
E123 MIDBOTO0Z B335 ----rerovesssncenns SCREW 1/8(44) K. d-vvvvrnevrenneans | = 1 1 = 1
E124 MPAGADIBT {bFutqfes-ceermmmnaenrae: THREAD GUIDE-==vsssnenernanaanassns 1 - 11 -1
E125 MPOOBOBBY HYTH Jerrrevvvvveenres: VIBRATING PRESSER BAR:+---------- 1 ¥ 111
E126 MO0107024 3V 93& bh---vnvvvnnenees SCREW 11/64(40) K12+« - evvnnvnnnnnses L [l o I i
E127 MO0401050 # A feernensas feramanans WASHER d-+e:sesscsscosncnansannnnns 111111
Ei128 WNBOATIRG Tub{h decccvmrmremcenees MEEDLE BAR GUIDE-=---=-venenanasas 1t 1 1 1 4
E129 MPOOBOBBZ !Juf-----xrvrrmresncnnns VIBRATING PRESSER BAR LINK--«----- i T
E130 MI1113002 £33 sevvemrmerenereee: SCREW 11/64(40) K15---=-=-xnnsseres 2.2 2 2 22
E131 MPOOBOBB3 Tufdh d--xevecerrsnrens: VIBRATING PRESSER BAR GUIDE::----- 111111
E132 MH1OAD259 YATHN Fevvveomeerancenns COIL SPRING- -« - v=rvrmseemeeeceeeae 1 1 1 1 1 1
E133 ML75A0884 7uf44 ===+ .+-VIBRATION PRESSER SPRING GUIDE--+~+ 1 1 1 1 1 |
E134 MN25A0325 fA0a7---eccecssssnnnnnnns SOUARE BLOCK: ==+ -essveasecnnnnnanss 1T 11111
E135 MI0509060 My f-----vvvrneeennns CONNECTING STUD 5.5X9.5+ e svcnves T T R 1
E136 MOQ401061 F=n' b yrevssrrmmnanannns TAPER PIN 4X23-:-cecsannaranaraauss 11 1111
E137 ————— NF 93 PTEY Yeoeneee NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING CRANK(LEFT)--- 1 1 1 1 1 1
E138 MMS0AD3ST fiF=-rreorrecrearnncnannas COLLERR S S s e e e ) Tt 1 1 % 1
E139 WNAOAOGES nU# 930K 9" #8k+------BUSHING FOR NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT-- 2 2 2 2 2 2
E140 ————— NF 939K 47 hernnmnnee NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING SHAFT-------- N
E141 MI1603003 TREFHY ------nvmonneeen SCREW 1/4(24)X16-----==vvnenneenss Ty U s
E142 WNS5A2672 nU& 939K 997 3§ -----o- NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK (RIGHTY 1 1 1 1 1 |
E143 MO2002045 Fokersoeerrnnanraranaan, MUT 5/16 (24) --vevveremrannnnannn, S [ [ [ |
E144 MN25A0GT1 LiAghe-senceensssnsnnss NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK------- 0 O s
E145 MI2001015 E34° 4 Y9 wceveevreens HINGED SCREW 5,#15{24}::25 2 B T
E146 MF10E214B EE:-:-nneomvrencenncenss 0IL WICK 2.5%85- ETTEETN B0 T I T I
E147 MO1108002 EF4Y covvvernrrrrnneee: SCREW 11;’54[441)}{? ST P RREEEETTEEEIS B N S B B
E148 MI0D460D3 TREFHY =wevvverrrrnnennn SCREW 9/64 (4D} X3. 4+ cvvvvvvnrirines = 3 = = 2. =
E149 MP20BO128 3iunl) DPX17-23-----+---: NEEDLE DPK17=23- «+x«vnvssnnssnass A e
ESD1 MPGOEQSB2 Tk vAn’ UN #935F-e-v - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY:--:---:- i et
EI01 MP41E0582 7k van N #9347 ------- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY:«+::evver = = -1 -1
E902 MPGOE1666 nYd YHHISHT---vvennees NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY::-:- 1 =-11=1
E902 MPG2E1666 nU# OHHIHZYTeevererre- --NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY----- -1 - -1 -
E903 MPGOEOG68 nU# 939b 997 ¥ 79347 ---NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING SHAFT ASSY---- 1 1 1 1 1 1

1

LU2-4400



#E B 0RAELS
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

12



[F] $2H e
___ STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM
Fig. &&a-t EREN
No. Parts.No. 21 & & + Description Amt.Reasyys @
2 g oo g
R O
F101 MP4TAD201 #HUFA9tdhh---vvvvrrenn-- FEED REGULATOR CAM-------svvnvnenn- i ah LR
F102 M91516002 EF3Y »-r--vmmnissneass «-SCREW 15/64 (ZB)XB. Bevercvernncnnnan 4 4 2 7 2 2
F103 M91505007 £33 & Jiffrececenreens SCREW 15/64 (2B)X12- v mevvmnrnrrenss 111111
F104 MPGOADYS6 I.I':J"E:Jj.f .................. LIMK s=ssecssasasacssacassccssnsnns 1 1 1 1 1 1
F]GE Hgﬂgﬂu‘_ﬂﬁﬂ t*:, ..................... T I &t 11 1 -
F106 MNAOA1320 AZVRLY T cvrvvvnncene REVERSE STITCH SHAFT (UPPER)------- 2 st e
F106 MNAOAQ320 ATYR{Y HHT--nnennreenn. REVERSE STITCH SHAFT (UPPER) - «----- - - 1141
F107 MPBOAO228 5 aseerasssssnssnnnnss: R S e T e D sicmim i T R S
F'Eu]' HHED“EEEB IjT ..................... AHM ................................. = 1 1 1 'I
F108 M91505002 B4 ---=xr-mrrmmrennne SCREW 15/64 (28)X13.5---+--vrvrenen- i e [ S
F109 MWO5003053 w34 H g---rmrrrmmrmnem SPRING WASHER 10--------mneemraanns i: ) =i =
F110 MNJOADG32 R{AHF Sl —eveesenense REVERSE SEWING LEVER ----=----==--- I It
F110 MNT2A0632 ZAABF Sy —eecosovrenes REVERSE SEWING LEVER:--:eer=srecren = =1 & 11
FITT M91102002 535 - nreorreoereennn. SCREW 11/64 (40) X8, 5+ -+ ==vvvvvese i LBt
F112 MNBOAZST2 JAREN" §---vemmrmemeenens COIL SPRING: -+« cecuvncnsnanaramnans T
F113 MNADADIS4 Fudqfhesesermmsrnannnnn, GUIDE PLATE-=+-=-rsrorsnsmnnnananns B
FI14 M1110002 EFH57 o voreremrerunsenen. SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ <= svrvurusenses 1 =-=-=-
F115 MF10A2572 JARHN fecvvvoeeemsnnse. COIL SPRING= =+« +ssoseeonnssaenans A
Fi16 MF10AOBS2 E'J----=ccessacssaannan, STOPPER PIN--:--=reeeeervacravenane 11 -=-=- -
F117 MFODAQBSZ E*%evcermmommmaasanannn OTOPPER B Hearsasnsidnnvimniiniain s o = A 99
F118 M91215002 E5Y «=vvevernrnrarecns. SCREW 3/16/(28)X12+++everemsrurasann = -1 111
F1'|g HFD‘DA}JEE? 1&1#‘* .................. EUSHIHG ............................. - 'E 1 'E ‘I
F120 MP61AOBA1 ARY4fr-rrovrmrrrnmrenne: STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLATE----- - - 1 1 1 -
FI120 MPBOAOBA! AE{H- o rnevmesvnsennn. STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLATE----- — - — - — |
F121 MFOTADB3T § ffhe-vnvvvsernsmsensn. DIAL === snmsezmrmssssssacosinanne — S
F122 NFODAQOSD L ==-=-- ssessesceceaa o STOPPER PIN RELEASING LEVER:<:ve2-» — = 1 1 1 1
F123 MFO2ZA024S IVAAN fe-vcvvveremsense. COIL SPRING-++++vvsesserennsnsannne = =l Tl
F124 MFGOAI640 FhYFITEIRY - -ovvvvvveen SCREW BAR-+~»+-=srvsssscnasensnnnss i A
F125 MW91000085 O )" --v-vvrevesocnns. O-RING 10----- trEscsdasrnassinears P 11111
F126 M91209002 EJ# »vmvrerrrsnenccnns, SCREW 3/16 (2B} XBesvenseiranraananse | 1 R
F127 WPEOADG31 .9,."1[} ................... [”AL ............................... ] 1 = = = =
F128 MPBOAQTET AUiiy fevrvenrvencrnnean. ECCENTRIC SHAFT--«----rrmnrenenn-- 0 e I B B |
F129 N95014021 nyhiT7HoFk Rhecevcecer-n- SOCKET BOLT MSX14-----vvvmnrurennn- 111 11
F130 M95008020 O9h4THUErA4s" voereeearae-SOREN MOKG=mrromrrrennevecnnanunnn 22212212
F131 MP6OE1635 R{4AY 297 ¥39357:--- - REVERSE SEWING EHMIE{ L{]‘I'I'EH ********* 111 11
E137- MNASAIA52: I)-3aF 2w s aitoaunadast ) AR s came vnanpadonansneanenona { ] f of |
F133 MO1506001 Fidis «vnemmrmsmsmennnn: SET SCREW 15/64 (28) X6+~ - --~---+- 2 9 9o 0
F134 MPAOAI740 JIBp-c-<zvssnsensananan: FELT= e s i s i s T [ T
F135 MN45A1321 hI3 AJTRMIRGT-=------r REVERSE BRACKET--------------+----- | O 1 [ e [
F13_ﬁ MPADADTAD b FELT -ve=vememmscsansnncnncncuanannnns 1 11111
F137 MNASAO154 Fuff{f--=x-vrreesrnneens GUIDE PLATE=-+=~=~sssmrvasvasnensi 222122122
F138 M91106004 77 5343y ----- seisidsen o SOREN s rs ceamnn v s sevessss 4 4 4 4 4 4
F139 M90519050 F40Tyirp=srsrve-- i RYLON WASHER-1=rssrasrsrsasncsssnte = = = = - 2
F140 MPEOADBOT PUSrfhie=srmennmnnnaseen. MOUNTING PLATE - 2 oo i sonssrmsnrsasnm m = -
F141 MO1511056 E7F4Mraher-vrroennmnrans RO T slie sl nairans O o LR - 4
F142 MOG062021 # Bud Jbp----vvvvrmser=n- BOREW = e i S i i e S e R ) i -4
F143 MO1503031 & Bheeemevenss i e P T o e R A A AR ] i = 3
F144 MPGOAOBOZ PUYFY fe=recncvnrecnren. BRADKET = rsssrenssasanssaonsssmenns = = = = — 1
F145 MPBOA0237 A37 fevvvrecesnneacarnn. BACK DOVER ssessitccarancancecnsons = = = = =
F146 MPBIAOID AR AYufh--vnmvmmmrnnnnn. DRIVING LINK- « - v evvemrmmsmsnninanns = = = = - 1
F147 M91502045 Fype-sseecssansasananan. T [ ey S B G e e 1
Fi48 MPEIAISIO Yuh-vernae--s Eeaanearaas (T e e e R P = 3
F149 MO0910060 E Y-c-remsmmemrrmneaana. PlH:ssssintssarsnassassinmmmnsanamnn m = = = -
F901 MPGIAQ434 ITHYL5" J34F---vvvrmnemne AIR CYLINDER ASSEMLY < — RO S C
13 LU2-4400



TRk X iES
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

1m

L

]
155154 1531531

P

59 149 i

LUZ-4400-B08B
LUZ-4410-B1T [-CS)
LUZ-4412-B1T-CS

14



[G] Tk - €U #HE :
___ LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM
Fig. #&i&a-+ = RABEH
MNo.  Parts. No. o & & " Description Ant.Req.z 0
2 E=so
- - - -
GI0T MNI0ADAST 93 SA9RES Uh58Fennnu- BUSHING FOR LOWER SHAFT (LEFT)::+--1 1 1 1 1 1
G102 MMTOEINAE Efrerrrrerecrenmnannas OIL WICK 2K40----rmerromracnsnniae, 1 1T 17 11
G103 MP40ADHE0 Sli fevmreemnannnnnnns LOWER SHAFT---=-rrevccvniniaaninan, 111 1T 11
G104 MNTOAD29Z Alirlfpssreseranns seeasn FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CAM-«-vv-s-- 1 11 =11
G104 WP40ADTED AYiwyeeecearsrsrnneeser FEED LIFTING ECCEMTRIC CAM:veevrwsi = = - | = =
G105 MI1603001 Pigd & 9Ferovrecrrees SET SCREW 1/4 (40085 ««x=rrrrrarrens 2 2 2 2 2 2
G106 WP40AD452 447 HAJNEE 42T rvvren BUSHING FOR LOWER SHAFT (RIGHT)----1 1 1 1 1 1
G107 MNTOE114B Efsescssconcassssavssas QL WICK 2KB5:cccccnnrnnrnnnnnnns, 191 1 1
G108 MI0505065 ER™ 9 kA7 Seesreeeaeea RETAINING RING (E TYPE) Sevvveeres- 3 3 3 3 3 3
G109 MP41A05T72 ?H'T:‘#'f'l- * ................ COIL SPRIMG =+ sesesremsssmnannnss 1 I 4 1= 1T 4
G0 MPATADZT0 Fk” dueeverenaroaraanes PUSH BUTTON: < o= s v vnmmemmmnnnnnnnn.. r 11111
GI11 MOTI5T6001 BAg sceveennennans ++«s SET SCREW 15/64 (28 X13.5-«-uvvvv-n. 2 2 2 2 272
G‘I'lz H’D,q_ﬂﬂmgz {;\,{I{,I”IL .............. FEED c BN E R R NN EE R R EE R R R R ] " I T l |
G113 MN4OAD293 F4URPE - v ecmvevennrnans FEED COMNECTING ROD:»«vecvvavueannn. T 171111
G114 MMAOADASE 4 Ahk weveicciuaiannnas BISHING s i i s s el i wiaas 1111 11
G115 MI0526065 C &7 3449 ¥ 539 26+«0--- RETAINING RING (C TYPE) 26 1111 11
G116 MP40ED4S3 9% HASRTRIZEF - vevvnens BUSHING FOR LOWER SHAFT (MIDDLE) ASSY--- 1 1 1 1 1 1
G117 MPATAZT50 7" %5drsvsossssnassanans BN s i e e e s R e
G118 MITBO20001 FARY cvrvesrrvncarsnans SET SCREW 1/4(40)84- - --vrvervaranss 3333 %3 3
G119 M90317065 [: B ARA7 78539 17 -0--« RETAIMING RING (C TYPE) 17«ccvveee: 1111 11
ET21 HH]ﬂlqz_q_ﬁﬁ -; {ilj-ir .................. BUSH'H,E ............................ 1 ‘I ‘l T i |
G122 MNTOADTT1 FHIf§e-vveceannarnanny BEARING HOLDIMNG PLATE==««:eeceuxu-: 1T 11111
G123 MI0OO2011 TWHFEY cevememnnmnannny SCREW 9/64 (400 X7 vvovermnnannninan, J I 2 3 312
6124 m#uﬁ]gsﬁ l‘:"t:{j}llli'lfllili ------ ij ---------------- B EEEE R R EE R 1 I I '! l I
G125 MNAOADIZS hhag--cererereveeanaan, SOUARE BLOGK: =« v vvvevnevrsnranan, 2 2 2 2 2 2
GI26 MMNADADS4 2 f-cvvevemrnnninnnnans PIN FOR FEED COMMECTING ROD-------: 111111
G127 MPA0AOIAR EFrevveernunsannnsnanas OIL WICK BU2B=ss1ovsisnavanaasinnn 15 F 1 1A
G129 MP4DADTAE EE-«cvevcrrcnennnrnnnns OIL WICK 3X55-«-+- Trisrarssesacanny 1T 111 11
G130 MN4DAT1454 p'.:; ................... PIN sesssevocnnsannarnmsnnnnsnnnsns 1111 11
G131 MI1572045 U +9b 6X0. ?5 ----------- NUT MBXOD, TGeeceesenncmnnnnannnaas. T 11111
G132 MPAIAD2TS FHUG5" ceernnrnannnaens + FEED CONMECTING CRANK (RIGHT) ==+«=-1 1 1 1 1 1
G133 MIOBOZ050 ¥ A' % -vveverremnneanns WASHER Bmimnmmin i mae i s n mn it nms i1 1111
G134 MO1552015 FAYag bpeeeeerensnennns BLREN e i i rha s 111111
G135 MI1603003 FREFRY eevsssninanaas SOREW 1,/ 40240 K16 ----cnmrrnrnnranss Ea A ot e M R
G136 MF70AD2B6 F5YY HAGN-+reseevessaqs BUSHING FOR FEED ROCK SHAFT=+-+- o3 32 2 22
G137 MO1G54001 BARY worresraernicnaass SET SCREW 1/4(241K13 cvrcvmrencean, 222 2% 2
G138 MWFBOADADZ A3-J3iT-rerevrrrnseanans COLLAR-crvreemsrmnniannianiass, a0 DR
G140 MOT603003 IREFHY" ==reveves waves SCREN 1/4(24) K16+ eenenceanneniann, R 1 P T
GI141 MNAOAD2T3 #HUGF" Hh wrververvncen FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (MIDDLE)----- L1111
G142 MMAOADAST R{ALEIUS Jeeveveniannns FEED R{]EI{ SHAFT v errvrsninnnainaas, 71111
G143 MP40A2T40 TIRb+cvrrrrrrnrersnanes 3 1 R R e S F e 9 9.2 9 2 9
Gldd MI1204003 IWETHY cxrerenenas +u oo SCREW aflﬁizalxlz ------------------ P it S T R
G145 MN40ADZTB Z{A{THUsT B4 Urerrrnnes FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT)------: T = ===
G145 MNSOAQ2TB Z{A{HHUGF ER Uevvernnns FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT)-¢:-»- = = 1 1 1 1
G146 MFI0EQT48 EE-ceerrsrcsissnsainnn OIL WICK 2. 5K430-»-cvevsiaaniinans, 1 71111
G147 MFBOAQDTBO Hihj™ rerrvrcvecrsanianns HOLDER FOR DIL WICK: sessrsasnsanas. 1111 11
G143 HMO0335065 C A7 4kA7 47539 Teverens RETAINING RING=CG TYPE Terressssnes. 111111
Ej.‘_g m}ﬂE[},‘_Eq 5." ﬁﬁ:q.r ................ EHAFT .............................. '| I I ] '| 1
G150 MFI0EZ2148 EF--rerrremreannes eeans QL WICK 2. 5X150- -+ venrrannnannns, S FE S [
G151 MO0B03020 OYRATHYEE Rbevver-- rees BOLT 1/B(400 KT cevrvnmnnvannnnnnnn, PR A
G152 MOS0D4021 DYRiTHIsbAzs" -rervenrns SOCKET SET SCREW MSKG-«-vvvvrvnres, 1 11111
G153 MPATAOPBT A4 fevrnuanarannanias FEED: BAR i 5l i v aoucs s ais e e oiata T T
G153 MMAOAZ2B] AU fevensanaransnnras FEED BAR=+esse+ S e e R s Fate i
5153 HP,.‘_EAUEB] :H,-IH‘{ ................. FEED BAH .......... o Ol s T e e i | =
G154 MIIS16022 & fbrorrererrarnanianas BOLT 15/64 (2B) 10+ ovevcramannnnns, 111111
G155 MO0BIT1050 i $8 f dereiveieaninn. WASHER: (Ris e s ares ne s alciacwiata o aracaain s 4 0 193 1 1 151
G156 MII00G020 OYAHTHIERAZS «evucenee. SCREW MIX14=c---- R LR R =1 ==1 =
E]‘ﬁ]‘ HHDE]EU‘E }.H-:r}. .................. HUT H3 ............. RN W R - ! - = ] -
GIS8 MNAOADTAd 2538ecvccvcrecncnncnnnn FEED BAR COMNECTING FORK:=«+sseen-s 1T 11111
G159 MPA2AOTAD FINbessereerasninnanian S [ Rt B DO e T 17 11 17
G160 WIOBOMDO3 IWLTEY revevveneninnnnn SCREW 1/8(d4d) Xdeevsrosriiaiaiinnnn, ] e ey [ [ [ |
GI01 MPGOEQ30S #HUDYp #E§F-cererrnneen FEED REGULATOR ASSY:eressmrnunasas 1=1: 1 1 301

15 ' LU2-4400



H A~ &g
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LU2-4420-BOB
LU2-4430-B1T

LU2-4400-BOB
LUZ2-4410-B1T (-CS)
LU2-4412-B1T-CS 108—
109—
110—
111

—{201]}

16



[H]

HTEHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHAN|SM

Fig. &&a-F EHAEN
No.  Parts. No. B 28 + Description Amt. Ren.22 w
gsgesgg®
T 3 33 33
HIO1 MPA0ADZ4S 75 434 --ovvvrmrmrnenn. HOOK, SADDLE (RIGHT) «+eseuvucassaann S Fa e
HIDT MNGOAT345 AT 433 covevranrmerenn HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) =<=evevveneseses = =11 11
H102 M91509002 £33y =--=remevenrs seor s SCREW 15/64 (28) K22+ = vreveronrnnnnes 1211 21
HI03 MNTOAZTS0 7 9 hafigceercernernen BUSHING: === <revesrsssentencarcaacns i [ [
H|ﬂ4 mﬂﬂﬂ.izﬂ i]?',’?ifﬁ‘ .................. [-mm{ Iﬂﬁs‘f ......................... 1 2 S Rt
HI04 MPEIAZ120 38T ---cenrmnmneenns. HOOE: gasys i s i 2 R P T
HIO5 BMIZBOI23 £ B veerecsmnmnnnannann. BOBBIN-v-vssrsssscrnmrranrannnanans 1 2 = = = =
HI05 MPEOADIZ3 & L ieeeevenersosnsoasniBOBEIN-vsevrrecnncsancarnactraninae = -2 e )
HI06 MFI10E2148 EE---r---er-snsssnsnsn, OIL WICK 2.5K24---2=r-vroescnnrensn =171 21
HI07 MFIOE2148 Ef---c-vvevemrmmmmaraan OIL WICK 2,5K15-----s-vrvveevesaea 2 4 1 1 2 1
HI08 MN10AO302 #-2" HHHTY fevvvennnnnnn. OPEMER HOLDER PIM-----crmenevnnnnns P I 2
HI09 MI1260030 Fhiadd” <-ceervrormnnnnn. SCREW 3/16(32)KT, Brerevrmnnarnnrnas 12 ¥ =2
HITO MPA0AD340 Libifiesesseereernarenn LINK FOR HOOK SHAFT=---revreveenea. | Gt B |
HI11 MNS2A0301 #=7° f=tHfZ---ccverecnnnn. OPENER HOLDER-------------=-r=-"--- 2 13 21
HI112 MI0102053 w34 74 B---vvvememen SPRING WASHER 5 -------------------- R s |
Hi13 HO1252045 fyb=ercecrenerearaaraen NUT 3/16 (32} - reeanseaesss 1 21 1 21
Hi14 MI0910003 TREFEY serrevreermareen SCREW Q,-"ﬁd{dﬂ}x? ------------------- 121 3 21
H‘I 15 HQU‘H]FBEB 1} n *, ................... HASH:'ER 41_ ........................... '|' 2 ‘l ‘I 2 '|
HH_.E, msghuauu 1-\_:]' -j—».. .................. [}PEH_EH ............................. 1 2 I ‘I 2 '|
Hi17 MN12B0342 f73 HA9RgT---cveomvnenn BUSHING FOR HOOK SHAFT (UPPER)-----1 2 1 1 2 1
HI18 M91201020 O9ASTHY5kasy” »oevve-----SCREW 3/16(28) X14. 5=« cvvurs saneas . E |
Hi19 MII001050 # A" - =nse-meressnaraen WASHER 10-------srrercnrcnniracncas - O e
H120 BN10AD343 A7 JAaRag-=-renrmereen BUSHING FOR HOOK SHAFT (LOWER)-:----1 2 1 1 2 1
H121 MI0601050 h 4% 4 # 6------------ WASHER Ge-vsrevcernmmnnmnmnnnnnnnn. {2 k2
H122 MO1651002 EF3Y c-evemmermommaraans SCREW 1/4 (24} %23+ vrvvrmmnnrnnnnns  FIAT 1 £ Y [
H123 MI1GB8002 EFF rovrermmrmmrmerenn SCREW 1/4 (243030« c=evcvvmmmnrnnncne = | = = | =
Hi24 MIT201045 Fyp-<rovrermoremrmmrann NUT 3/16 (28] -vevrvomncune- CES Il S8 B [l
H125 MO1205030 By2agl® -cevevrmernmaraan SCREW 3/16(28)X11.5-------- gl Bl |
H126 MO1503001 43 -ovvxemmnmmrmnsnnns SET SCREW 15/64(28)X4, 5-=vvvvennnne 2422 42
H127 MPAOADI44 H35 AEF Yerooroornarenn HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)-==-vr-rrereeseas L
H127 MNGOA1344 A7 L3 Yeoeereonrnennn. HOOK SADDLE (LEFT):----vrrerrcmeree = = = = o] ix
H128 MO1602001 FARY ---vvvmcerereceann SET SCREW 1F¢E4D}14 S CREE T i .
H129 MPAIEDBA2 #57 mh - vr-mnmrsserer GEAR (LARGE) - L e P T
H130 MI1655001 Fjgs «-=eremmmemernennn, SET SCREW 13"‘”4[1}}(-5 5 sereas ] 2 1 1 2 1
H131 MO1603001 kA & JiF----nereee- SCREW If#(dﬂ]IHE -------------------- i £ B
H132 MPOOBOG43 3 nj Ma--------n-----n GEAR (SMALL) -~ sk ieiwees ke RS RS TR ]
H133 MHS2A2245 TYa{i deecremeermnnnanan, T ] S e e e e R SR e - 1 1 2.4
HI01 MNI0EQ301 #=7" F—HiThZ--voernarann. OPENER HOLDER ASSY: === sreussvunsnan { ) I ||
HI02 MPA1ECB44 #37 nd" wahzsF----r-mmm-n GEAR ASSY-------srrmremrcmecoee rz11.21
17 LU2-4400



D508 (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (I )

M-”u {1123

(111}
m e, ., / /
f-’-‘-’-‘g
L] /
>l 115 7

1
b [9u1]-|£ 114 ¥

18



[J] REIUBEEE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)
Fig. 2Zf&3-+ EREN
No.  Parts. No. iR A * Description Amt. Req.e2 8
(= = T = | é =2 ]
T ¥ T T IF
o L Sl .- . W
JIOT HO0D11030 Moaky ceveeenranananan. SCREW O/64 (40IMB----rrrrmcmomrnnacs = - 1121
JI02 MOT106022 OURBFFUSF hh--voneennne, BOLT 11/64(40)K12- -+ -----. P =R
J103 HNSOAOB3G FAMYHY" {--vvvemrnenss. MOVED KNIFE HOLDER---«---evvnueeane = =1 121
J104 MS1102010 #3457 v evvevrreanas e SCREW 11/64(40)X5= === rvevsss e R s e i )t
JI0S MPATAQBIE 25447 = ceermcennnnnas. FIXED KNIFE=-¢#=¢cccsrnrmssanansans = - 11 72 =
J105 WPGOAOBIE IF{AR----rvmrananscnns. FIXED KMIFE+c+rscsnnmsracaronssnnns = -t SeE]
J106 NMO0903010 #3550 =-vvecmcennmcannns. SCREW 9/64 (400 K6-----rcncrvccnecaas = = 2 2 4 2
J107 WP41BOB3E { | AAZ-vvevvevenrearann. MOVED KNIFE-----«veeevrmnenmmnnnann = = B 1 25
J108 MI0BOIO10 #535 «verrvmmnnnnnncann, SCREW 1/8(44)X10¢ +veeeremaremnanans = = | 1 2 |
J109 M90944002 £33 - mvvrmennannannnn. SCREW 9/64 (40104, 5= -vvnvvnnneens = - 1111
JI10 MNSOAD192 {41 4---veeemmmnnnnnann. SPRING PLATE-------c=vramreemnnnees = - 1 2
JI11 MI0B0S002 EFPS ----nvmvrmerennnnn. SCREW 3/32(56)X3.8-----vvcvrecrenns — -3 356 3
J112 MNSOADSOT i A0 4 covee- e = 1 - 11 21
Ji13 MNGOEN154 Tid{h fevvvvrcererennnn, GUIDE=+===srs=sreessrcscracrnrnsere = = = -1 =
Ji1d HMEOADA]] AOscssesccscvecnmuannnns ROLLER--====-==stescssscanncnannnnns = =11 21
JUI5 MMBOATOBD st —e e veevasanennannnsn. BEVER Sivsi v was oo s S e e = 1 1 2
JUTE MNGOAZTAZ FH=vevnnssasassanass w5 e e i e =
JI17 MNGOEDIS4 Tob{h d--v-- 2 imte minta a1 GUIDE===v==ssssasnancass T - =1111
JU18 MNGOADBIT JA f-==crvvrevcencnnn KNIFE PAD (RIGHT) -=-vvvevevemnrane = = 1 | 1 |
J119 HI0906010 #4535 - -vvvvevrmmeannnn. SCREW 9/64 (403X, Gevrvevvnmnnnennn = = | | { |
J120 MNGOADBIG JRF f--vevrmenemncanann. KNIFE PAD (REFT) -~ cvavmmmnimminmainin o -1 =
JI21 MNGOAITAZ J8ecvcovarrcnaraninanas, O i s B w5 e = e
JI122 MOT134015 EF4 4 uf-rvrevovreness HINGED SCREW M5(0.5)X10.5-----+---- = = 1 1 2 1|
J123 MPA3ADGIO Yoh-mevmmemenananannn. R R s e T e il
J124 MO1508022 & Jh-vvvevveemeennnanne, BT 15708 (2B K12 G- - mevmmrnanins & -
J125 MNGOAZ228 jf* ................... e ARM sessrmcrnnniraninaiassiasssiiis = = - -1 =
JI26 MOT111033 B0 -ocvmerencranness, PIN 11/64(40)XG---=---++ e = 1220
JI27 MNS0AO9T0 Huhevveevrmnrcnanninnn, LINK FOR REVERSE STITCHING- - T
J128 MODSS0050 A 44 # % Govvcevecacans ] 1 - - = =3 -
J129 MI1201022 & Jphesessreesrearennnan. BOLT 3/16(32) X9. 5-*+ --------------- = e 3 i
J130 MNGDAZZ2B AF «rsveernsassaranaian. T e = =5q0 4 1 A
JI31T MO1500022 4 b =vvvveennnanannn BOLT 15/64(28)X12.50-nnveennemnn. - - 1111
J132 MITZTI005 BT vofecvmemnconnn, SCREW M5(0.5)XB. 5evvverenrmmnninnn. = -2 2 3 2
J133 BNT2A0075 OURIE receereanaranans. BALL JOINT=s+ssscnecnscnnannaasnnas = -1 111
J134 M91374045 49 £ Y M5---nevnenee NUT M5eves e emsemnnnniieiiiaans — S
J135 MOS004023 AZaZ§ Bh-ceveceneacaeen STUD BOLT M5-=-creecccecccssccsoces — etk
JI136 MO1377045 FYING---cvmvmecoannnaass, L R s e T e -1 111
J13T7 MBBTAQOTS OYhIu} «ovenessncacanan. COMNECTING LINK--==-vosevssavminnns = S B
JO01 MNGOADDS0 L' —f3hF-c-ncencencecan. LEVER ASSY-----------csrccvrcesecns = =i o2 ]
19 LU2-4400



K] %t HE4E (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (T)

152




(K] RtiU#gsE (O)
KNIFE MECHANISM (II)
Fie. 28&1F 1 A E &
No.  Parts. No. 0maa " Description Ant.Reazz @
mag e lo el
F 3 3 T 3 2
K101 MO1110002 EFS =crerecrcrecncnenn, SCREW 11/64 (40) KB~ -nrevvmmrrmnarins = = 2 227
K102 MNGOAD1TZ ARaAy f=rrvmmrmmmnenan. THREAD RELEASING BRACKET------+---- = - 1 1 1 1
K103 MNSOABST2 Y7dn fe-vccenresmnensn. e ] e e n i e e e ey e s R B
K104 MOTO04087 3y 9t » B §evvevren- PIN TYPE Bi-vvrrmrrereacacnanass = -1 1 11
K105 MI1005067 27 9%E™ Y BXA feverereen FIN TYPE BX+---- SersrassarasiEnaas = = 1111
K106 MNGOAQIT3 fhafif-ccceecrvocsanace, THREAD RELEASING PLATE---==vcvoeee- = =4 A 1
K107 M91112015 E54% 5 vid--eevvevonan HINGED SCREW 11/64(40) X15-=-«=v=c- - = 1 9 L1
K108 MI1106004 77 3944Y = e-vmrmrmmnrann. SCREW 11/64 (40)KB---=-vevermeacna = - 4 4 4 4
K109 MNSOADT4E L5977 WIffeeremmnananan. FLEXIBLE WIRE=++-- Pissssesacsassaas = -11 11
K110 MNGOEOT46 J1547 B490397-cmvnnn- FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY:---=scerrarernin = -=1111
K111 MMNGOAOE2Q +4oihU%2” HP-GN---------NYLOM CLIP HP-5M-----=-sveeerrnana. = -11 11
K112 W94003099 +{o.hy97™ HP-3M--«--«-«-NYLON CLIP HP-3N-----v-rreeunnnnn o = e L
K113 MNGOADBOT FUsh{fescccvsesacsceces MOUNTING PLATE-----vvvovemmnnaanns = - 1111
K114 M91373045 F39p MSermrereeronncnenn, WUT W5 recccaannnasirasss trasrraaa = - 2 2 22
KI15 M91109002 £ -=-=xrmermrnsnann. SCREW 11/64(40)KT------rrvremrmnnn = - 1111
K116 MI1516002 EFH =vvmvcemmrmmmanann, SCREW 15/64 (2B) K8, G--vvrvvvmmmnnnnnn- 22 2 2 F 2
K117 MNSOADTS0 77 %idecvevsscscssnssann, AL N S e e T e LS e - 11 11
K118 MNSOAO350 ARFUfL=r-veeresrererenn, CAM FOR TRIMMER ACTUATER=::=+=++-- si== 1 1 ] =
K118 MPGOADIS0 {REYAL----vcrmermnmnenn, THREAD TRIMMER CAM:=++-++scssssarsn = = = - =1
K119 H91602020 oydhrtodkiss’ ----nnnmn- SCREW 1/4(40)X10-++--vvemernnnnnnnn e L
K120 MN72K0350 fh---rc-cesmcnarnaannan. CAM+ -=rcsscsssassascncnmnrnnnmnnnn = -1 111
K121 N91055020 odd7+odkidd’ seemunasnn. SOREW MAXd«ce-vovrimmmnnnnnnnnnnnan = - 92 92 9 3
K122 NO1001020 O9BAT7HobAE" srsrcaeen. SCREW 11/64 (400 X5 --=rrvmcernnnnnan = - 2 2 2.9
K123 MOT111015 BT84 wF -remvemcnean HINGED SCREW 11/64(40) X9, 2--v=rrse= = =T 1 11
K124 MMNGOADBBE 39F 997 §3hF-----vvev-- CRANK FOR KMIFE DRIVING------=vvvnn = -11 11
K125 MMS0A1411 J0---vvceccacccccasasasROLIFR=2s5cccccvmnmmnnnnnniinaaan o =11 931
K126 N90B16002 584 ---v-- Trizaes +=c=- SORFW 1/B(44) %4, G-vrevvvmmnnnnannnn o =11 11
K127 MPGOAJSTZ WATEN fovvcemvemccecec e BPRING- v mremmemramrn e - 1111
K128 MWO5003067 3V 9k Y BAA §eevcvve--: PIN TYPE BX-crv-vrvmmemmrnannnaanes = = 1 9 #@#351
K129 MNGOEOOSO { kalAbn —§34F=+===«-=---THREAD RELEASING LEVER ASSY::=-=--+ - = 1= 1 =1
K130 MNGOASSTZ JHRdn fecveermercrannan SPRING===r=mreemernamannannninsnacs — = 11 i
K131 M91131015 E54%° ¥ o¥f----vovneenn HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40)X8----+------ - -1111
“.]32 mE[LAﬂd_‘H :n ...................... HﬂLLEﬁ .............................. . ] ‘I ] ]
K133 HO1231015 b33 87 ikevcevennannnnn, HINGED SCREW 3/16(28)K9-----vuvvn - 1111
Ki34 MNTZAT601 MUSrfdesccecermneennaan, MOUNTING PLATE-==+«-- tareniven == 1 1 1 1
K135 MNJZA1T750 77 gba-cevommremnmncann.. BUSHING-----=+cev""- srrmaasee. 1 1 11
K136 MFIGA0TS0 7" 9haecccccarcnsenaana.. BUSHING-------vccermmrmmmnmnnnnnnns = = 1 1 A
K137 MO0B25002 EFEY ~wevvmmremmeacnnan SCREW 1/8(44)XT---vcevrvmeinnnnnnan = = 3 2 2 2
K138 MO1201045 F4p-rererrmenecaceeeeaaNUT J/16(28) sorerornsnrinncranania, 111111
K138 NOT107045 f9F  --=erememmmmnnen- NUT 11/64(40) -==vmromsermmncnenanen = = 1 a ==
K140 NMOT111030 Fiady --eemmermemnnnna SPECIAL SCREW 11/64 (400 Kd---oecv- = — 1 1 1 1
H‘h‘_'l HNE.UMQ_&A_ )‘1“; ..................... SHM-'T .............................. — I 1 ] ]
K142 MNGOAQASA &' Aecssccscnnnnnnnanann SHAET = swre nalnamess i A =1
K143 MNSOA3ST2 TN fiocecereccensreas, COIL SPRING=+-+=sreemesimmnnnnnaann == Al El
K144 NPEGADBO3 YDy f--ecemecrccarnns. MOUNTING BASE- <=« r=vmvrrmmusrmcnnen = o [ e (|
K145 MO0560060 3y 95t" ¥ BX 2" 4 ---vunn PIN TYPE BX SX24----vvrramanrannnas = - 1111
K146 MO1102002 EFF =eccceesansnnanann, SCREW 11/64(40)HB. Gevcvvmmnnnncaene — — 1 1 1 1
K147 M91111033 B ol seevemronnmnannan SCREW 11/64(40)KB-==ssreresnsssnase = - 1 1 1 1
HT,‘_B ms{mﬂgﬁﬂ |.-|'I‘|.— ................... LE‘IH'EH ............................... -1 '| 1 1
K149 MOT103016 FMEFH 97 0¥F--eevnee- HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40)X6.8--------- - =1 1 1 1
K150 MO0615063 & Yot br-screcesesaens. HINGED PIN=-:-==sccecmirmnannnnnnan SO T (R |
K151 MOT101045 fik=reeverrerennercanan NUT 11/64 (40} «eoeremmencrnnnrnnanns = =11 11
K152 MPBIEQZ228 A5 J38F-ceevereanananas, ARM ASSY FOR ROTARY SOLEMOID:=-=--- - i [ ) [ |
Ki53 MO1112002 40 sovereeeroneranaan SCREW 11/64 (400 K12-«nvnennannriaans = = 1 1 91
K154 MWPG1EOS19 YL/{L h3§7--remrvecraar. SOLENOID ASSY--=-reecrrrsrcaiinnass = -1 11 1
K]ss HFIUAH&EQ *]M" .................... 'H[]LDEH .............................. - E 2 2 2
K156 MNSOAZE0T pYprdf-=-semrmmemnmnmn SETING PLATE---=-rrerecsnenacncaaas — - 1111
K157 WO1373045 #9F M5----vvvrvvervnnnn HUT W5=----==esmenroamaniecannacuncs = -2 2 22
K158 MNSOAQTS0 Al ----ceerremsssmnnas. HOLDER = <= <ssssssssanansinnasrmannss = = 4 {4
* K150 MNSOADATT ZRUN weveesnsrnnnnnanas, CTOPPER - === = s s o caa s s b e e o I
K160 M91109002 EF$ +vevromrvnmsacnnan, SCREW 11/64(40)KT - vnenenncns raeee = -2 2 22
K161 MI1602003 IMEFHY =+ ccoreemsaracnn. SCREW 1/4 (240 K13 ccevemcarannnaae & o 1 1 1 1
K162 MO1603003 ThE5hy" - -evvecevvrese SCREW 1/4 (24) X161« === vnmrennennnn — -1 111
K163 MO5001037 PH#33Y" 5X16=--veeeveuna: SCREW MEXTE--vmmrrmmermmenannnens — - 2 2 21
K164 MODBOZO010 #3735 scvevmvencvnnnaana. SCREW 1/8(44) % Berrmmrnmnnnanneasss = -3 3 113

21

_
S
£
O
O



[0 &y F V7 FRHasHEE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

108 108 110 111 112 113

b




[L] #wFivy-BHIFEE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MEGHAN]SM

Fig. #&3-1 , EAEN
No. Parts. No. EE Description Amt. Req. =2 9
=gesz2g
T 3333 F
L101 MPGOEQ2V0 i Joe--evecceeennenen. FUSH BUTTON----=---r-earicnnrossenaim =SS
L102 WPEOA2601 Z{YFHIYI{4-=-mevemnnnn- SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE-«--cecesvecese = = 1 1 1 |
L103 M90512065 Ef" 3447 3------ +»erssa--RETAINING RING (E TYPE}----v--=er-- = = 2 gl
L104 MFOOATST2 JRTHN foormmmemncennee: APRING === s rmnmanainnasnsnnssannnny m = 3 1 i1
L105 MFOTADS0Z & JIsffecvvemrmrcnernn: INSULATOR SEET------------cecence = i T W B
L106 MWI0208099 F4YOR{YF--rvv-evemneren MICRO SWITCH 8§8=5------c-neurenanan = e s B
L107 M90251037 P sl 3 --mmmmvrreeess SCREW M2XBr=ssnressrncrronsrranneas = = 3 Pl X
L108 MWI1004080 27 A7 #d-evremeenmnernn, RUBBER PLUG=+++ssstsesrevssrrecese = = 1 1
L'Iug HHTMEWH ]—l. '?5‘5".? ................ EWE ASST' ........................... - ‘[ ‘I I 'E
L110 M90252037 PPA" 4" -nececcecennnnnn AL I e e e e =222 2
Li11 MO0306053 A Y A" $-cvevcevecnnnan. SPRING WASHER 2--------vnrmeremumnan = - 2 2.7 2
L112 M90315050 1% 4" 3+ M2-r-vvvvv- vae WASHER 2evsevrsoanrnancasrevane AELE IR AT
L113 MFOOADIO2 44 fevvmvmnmmemecnanan. SPRING PLATE+ s s=srrescesssreanneee = = ] 4 1
L1714 MO5043021 aypiPHodd’ Juk hb------- SCREW MENG<» v+ cnvroeseaseseinecars - = 2 2z 2
L115 MW94003099 +4ov4yy2" HP-3M-------- NYLON CLIP HP=3N------vceeremennnns = = 3 22 2
L116 MIT106004 77 F744l --vevceoncnanan, SCREW 11/64 (40) X8~ -=vvvrrerereenen = =g g 2
L117 MNSOATTBO &M =+ reersermseneeassns 2 B e s e = A
L'”B Hﬂﬁﬂﬁ']"aﬂ *ﬂ'ﬂ .................... HﬂLﬂEH .............................. = 1 ] 1 'I
L119 MN10A1456 & Hf «veccevmrmmenneen B N2t el = e A s e 2 =N R
L120 M90330065 Ch JhAT-<ccevvrmneneren: RETAINING RING-C TYPE 30----------- = =4 4 21 1
L121 MO3001050 # f fev==n- armaserrsran WASHER = s = smsrmmacmmmncsmannmrmsnn = =1 1 T i
L122 MFOTAD259 nwirpn’ vdHIad™ o) oo ce- SUPPORTER SPRING-+===-ssss=rssceeses = = 4 A
L123 MFOIA1476 2A" —HB-----ncovmecneran. SPACER Brrrersovvrroosraresnnannnien = - P !
L124 MNT2A1694 nlirpn WF20----vceceenee. SPEED COMMAND DISC F20(UPy----svcee — — 1 1 1 |
L125 MFOIADTE ZA' =HA===eveccnnencanae. SPACER Avsevrrevarcnssaars savasssea = = 3 3 7 D
L126 MNBZADGO4 A UF11--revevevaree. SPEED COMMAND DIS'L‘- I{'FIIII e b R s [
L127 MPGIEIG82 7" =1))3iF---2oncceenenae: PULLEY ASSY=rsevsrcasncnrnnnanaasans = = { | | |
128 NRIEMN02 S ER e s s = e s et SCREW 15;“64[23}]{12 A e acat o =P
L129 M93002050 #  fexn=esmmmmmmmrneen WASHER-««-===v--- tivessresses = = | 1 1 1
L130 MI1506001 FA$Y " evveeremmaremnnnen. SET SGHE‘I'I IEHE#EEB}HE --------------- = P
LI131 M91519002 £345 +ovvevmomrmcnnnens. SCREW 15/64 (28)X7.5---coooo-veeeee = - 1111
L132 MN72A1950 Ln'—B5fF-crecenmemnnnn LEVER ASSY-- SRR SR e I
L133 MOISI6015 E54Y" § Yo cnrnrsnrennn: HINGED SCREW 15/64 (28)X[T++-<<-=+-- — =51
L134 MNSOAD41T 2 AhJ--rvserormareonnn=n. BUBHER RINGS s =5 e sds amctann pmoemnm i Tl
L135 MPGIADT2Y RN frveerecnnrecnanan, SERING=s s e eiinicinials sle tldie s =] 4.1 1
Li36 MWI1502045 Fp----vecvesnarerreren NUTAG/BA(E) - -« -=r- = - -er mmmwenen = i
L137 M91517015 ti#‘;'ﬁ‘:ﬂ? -------------- HINGED SCREW 15/64 (2B)X17.2-++=---- - = D2
L138 MIT101045 #4p=----evveccacaccevec NUT 11/64(40) <= vnnvnvmnroccanrannan = 1 41
L139 MN72E1519 YiL/4}F 53 il'r -------------- SOLENDID: = +isesroesrarensranarnarras = o [ [
L140 M98004022 & b} +=--vrremrreeveean BOLT MBX12:--sreereersrerasareneess = - 252 2
L141 MPATA2601 PUhdlecereuccanairannn, MOUNT ING PLATE:==+++ srasissassennin = = | 1 1 1
L142 M90104053 N 34 A g-vvrmmrmmnrnean, SPRING WASHER G-+vevvrrerecercanass = = bl 2
L143 N91574045 $Hfecvcsaccanmnrannannn, WUT MB-=v-vsmereoensrmnraansnnnnes = - 2 2 2 2
L'IH HH&GMQ‘U I‘]:-;JJ: ..................... LlHH ................................ - ‘l 1 ! ‘l
L145 M91502022 &' Bh---cccveraccannarae BOLT 15/64(28)X16---=--sasecmeears = = 0 A
L146 MNSOAS228 5 ==seeesmeeenecnvecas, ARM FOR TOUCH BACK SOLENOID:«+ssvv = =49 1 1
L3901 MP61E1534 mmﬂ §Fececcnreacan. SWITCH ASSYs«reeseannacaracinaanans = =1 3 E 1
L902 MPG1E06B2 7" =1)33F-c-vvevvennecn- PULLEY AS8Y-srcevecsaacnraasncanans = = 1 1
L9023 MBEOA2406 Fuia4hafgecevremvreean DETECTOR BRACKET ASSY------e-vveees = - 4 = 1

23 LU2-4400O



fa HtEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

134
(115}

24



[M]

#amEEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. #R&1-F ERBEHS
No.  Parts.No. H SR * Description Amt. Req. = rd
o o9 O O O DI-I
T 5T ow ow o=
L. - - . - B - L
W101 MP40A3T740 :'IH']' .................... FELT ............................... 1 1111 1
102 MPAOEZ688 ' (7" EE)34T--=-nrnnne-n OIL PIPE ASSY - nrmvremmrmnnnnenann N S
M103 MNJOEO138 AAMAHH34F-=-csveveenee-OIL RESERVOIR e e renrsenerenneranns 1T
N104 MO1402010 PO 4545 - -----nnnnn- SCREW MAXIG- v vvvemereneereanneenn. T
M105 MN70ADTRO :_FM‘ ................... HOLDER - ===« sessssnaccenaccaannnunas 111111
M106 MPAOADBEB A" 477 <--srennevnreecen OIL PIPE 3DXIX400- -+ «ennvvnnenenn. P |
M107 MPGOEOBBB n 47" 1 $h35----re-r--: PIPE ASSYreosevereostiaasieaisns e 11111
M108 MP4DE1688 1" 47" JTHp34Fonvesvnres: OIL PIPE ASSY=«rsrersmarrarsannns 0 [ [
M109 MF36ADGBO YA fov-vrovesnnenanenn STEEL MIRE--7-r-omnrcenneronnneaans IS
110 MI0903002 kY’ = --vvecvennrenenn: SCREW 0/64(40) KB, 5= -==x-vnnvuvnn- 474474
MIT1 M90304053 W 34 4 % 3,5--vevveeren SPRING WASHER 3.5+« nevreeeeaen. 11111
MI12 MF10ADGBY Al «orvvvmernnnnnennen HOLDER:+++ssvossrsenssanasanseeaeas 4 4 4 4 4 4
MHi13 MPEOAIGES R cor-srmrmmmrmnna. HOLDER - == =sv+s=sssmmcnmmcasmsensnan 11 11T 14 1
W14 MWPG0AZG89 *_",g‘ .................... HOLDER: == =======sssscnunscnnsanunns 1 4 1 & 1 1
H115 MOT107002 345" ---nvveecmanenanee: SCREW 11/64(40)X5. 5« -vvvevrernens 8908898
HIT6 MOTTT1001 BARY ~vevvenses ewsssenssSET SVREW 11/64(40) K10+ 2=+ cesese 2 202 2 22
MI1T MP4TA3TS0 77 9deceermnnnnnncannen: BUSHING: === ssssseneisnannnannannns EEFE R ap ]
M118 MPAOAZGEB 1 477 v --revennrnncenes OIL PIPE 3DX1X90:-=cnzerrecnenen-. B R
119 MIS007063 BHFak’ --vveveeeseeccnsiP I ennmencsnnmnecaaninaeaenaas RN
H120 MNADAIST2 SIREN B---eenmmeomncens COIL SPRING:--«cromerraneraceacians R
M121 MNAOADTOS i $AHT««cvevvnnes woeve s SPRING HOLDER= =+ +eevevcnseans covees 111 11T
H122 M90BOS002 LGy === r=vvesereeecsn SCREW 1/8(44)X4. Brevvvvnronareniens I B BT
H123 M90944003 FWETHY =« -cvvmmeeneness SCRW 0/64 (40)KG+ + < vveeereennarinnn R |
M124 MPGOAO33T J4W4-43h7-------v---r-o FILTER:- - v e v evrremmmmnmiainneaes [ TR
M125 M90905003 THEFHY == revvemevenncen SCREW 0/64(40)XT - evvvavnreeransrnns [ e [P R e |
M126 MPGOEOBOT MJUr4% §3§F----=v---r-o MOUNTING PLATE ASSY:--secevenenn- B
M127 MPAOA468Y FbJ == cvvrermmmnennennes HOLDER: =+ <= e v e reemmmcanneainnnans R )
K128 MOBDAZTED FhG " secccrenreanneannnns HHDER: == =+=esscsecsrcarcnscnncnnna 111111
M120 MNTOABTAD Abh" c-c-srrassmnnnnnanns HOLDER = == === ==scssavmsassaannnsnnns -] = =1 =
M130 MP4DAOST1 T 9% F-----nmmnmesens OIL PIPE JOINT=«-vvssearronneerunne -] = =1 =
M131 M91109004 4 4" 39427 5144y =~ ==~ --SCREW 11/64 (40) KO-+ vvrvvvenenenne 3933323
M132 MPBOAOGBB 1" 477 - -«--=---==-=--==-0IL PIPE 3DXIX370-----vuremennnnnns 1 =11=1
133 MP4BAOGSS n 42" eevveassansaaQIL PIPE 3DXIXI00 = wrcunrsrunaenns -1 ==1-=
134 MP40A3688 1 47" -----r-se=co=e--=-0IL PIPE 3DXIX300-------rnnnenenne 7 [l
MI36 MNSOA3742 F4H3lT---eeecvenssncsesCOVER romrranonsecacnaninanenenn, 152 e 2
M137 MFIOE2148 EE-------v-nvveeesoasee-OIL WICK 2. 5DXB5- - --vvreeranarenns T T
M138 MFIOE2148 EE--- seereacesanaeQIL WICK 2. 5DX545 s vesesvenenareacs 1 1 1 1 1 1
M139 MPADASGEE s 47 =evnrmmarmmnnccenns OIL PIPE 3DXO0. 5X380-==sesssscsrecea 1 1 1 1 1 1
M140 WP40A4688 w477 ----r-vvmrmreonn-es OIL PIPE 3DX1X445--cvvcvevvavonaronns == = =
H141 MNTDASTE0 #JW'"'"'"""'"-""HU'LHER ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2992 92 9 42
W142 MP4DE3GBB N 477 EEDI4F--vrerremenn DIL PIPE ASSY-+reenveaneainaciann. [ s T [
W143 MPADE4GBE N 477 EE)I4Twevnrrmnren OIL PIPE ASSY<s+cesssenacaiacinnnn |
Mi44 MWPEOADGED Fhg -=ecccemsrnmnannnnn. HU‘LUEH ............................. 111111
M145 M91138002 34y -« --vv-vvovnnen-SCREW 11/B4(40)XT----nvnmvrmnnnnnns NG R B T
N146 MO1118004 # 4" 3947 542" -~ -+ --SCREW 11/64 (D) XT-----vmevrmnncunns | st 1 s
M147 MO6O0AD429 HHI{4------evvveessases-HOLDIG PLATE-==cxseresses ETTERTTTTNS N B B (S B

25

LU2-4400



N f+F /& e
ACCESSORIES

116
102 103 e
; =
L=

26



[N] {4/

ACCESSORIES
Fig. #&1-F , ERE%
No.  Parts.No. e R Description Amt.Reqs @
ggeegu
T I T 3 33
N101 MP20B0128 3%n) DPX17-23--------- NEEDLE DPX17-23 =<« cuaammcncannans 363363
N10Z NSOTATOTE An + OYASE G decveneeen SOCKET WRENCH 4--=sremereannnaneass {5 B T
NIO3 WSO1AQ9TE Zn'F OUASE G Jrereerese SOCKET WRENCH 2+e=eressreansannrans = S
N104 WNSODZAIS76 An' T QYATH 9 2.5:-----= SUCKET WRENCH 2.5--------=--"-=---- | A I [
NI105 MSO2A0976 20" ouddd’ 9 2---------- SOCRE T IRENUH Jeosansnsaaidainis snnaia = 3
N106 MS10A0976 2Zn"+ avyahs 9 1.5-------- SOCKET WRENCH 1.5-----vvveecennnnn. 5 e
N1O7 HWN12BO123 *‘t':’ ................... BOBBIN===scesssennncncasananannnns 34 = = = =
NIOS8 MPBOADIZR &k Ueveraresncassesnss-BOBBIN--vrovssessnes trrrrassaasraas = = 3 3 4 3
NIOZ M90511050 ' 44 A 4----reeermreens WASHER Desvessanewasn nwsnasindonis 4 44444
N110 M90409041 Uehdsy” «---evvwveeavn--WOOD SCREW 4, 5X20----cvvvvmemunnnn. 4 444 4°F¢6
NIT1 MNTO0AQ419 & ' h---vnrvnmnnnenns VIBRASTION PERVENTING RUBBEER------ P o S
NIT2 MNTOAT419 & Hia" hew«vsvvnveeue---VIBRASTION PERVENTING RUBBEER------ A B il
NIT3 MFBOAQIZT 73 G- reecrerrerennnen UILER e ersmin e mmmnaiemnrs nn v evnsn O e s R
Ni114 WNBOZAQGOB #%° ¥7% (F2%9) ------+--+---SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) --«+==vvvvv--- S R I R
N115 MBOZA1608 # 37%(¥39) -cvvvvneres: SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) ----+-=rvvvvn-- B A I A
NI16 MN10AQTTZ fhhFA)3aF--mnmrmernenn THREAD A NEEDLE KIT-=r=sxenrevssees s R 1 L
NT17 MFOTAOS65 AOF FIPR{Y" --vvvrreee- SPEED COMMAND DISC ADJUSTING PLATE- - - 1 1 1 1
N118 NS0305037 PFa° %" evceescvnacaone GOREW M3KG 721 romsnannsanacaanines = = 1 1 1 §
N119 MNB2AOIBO AHFuff----vvvrrvmnrennn THREAD GUIDE- - -«cs-scsmrememncenan = =
N120 MNTOEQ149 77 GHr-vveersnnmannans, DL AN s e s s s S i I 111 11
N121 MF4TEQIS3 4MTH frrrvremrrnnnnnn COTTON STAND <=« eosnemnansnavreaanas =
NI21 MP4BEQ193 {h47H {1347 3--vvvroenn COLIUN 51AND o= ==c = amaonasnernsren =4 == 1 =
N122 MG52A0190 fIetihf----cmmrmmemneen BOBBIN WINDER ASSY, ----vcececvenee. S e
N122 MFO3E1193 {}3%idly-revenmevmnnnnn-. BOBBIN WINDER ASSY:----vrencnvecces = S5 T RS
NI23 MST118004 4 h° #9477 5242 ==vevrn SCREW 11/64(40) KT~ xcenrnsnnrreeanee - - 6 6 6 6
N124 M91508004 7" 5744y ----vmvvemenenn SCREW 15/64 (28)XB---=---rvnvreeeees L U S
N125 MW91072004 SH-PWJE PHa’ 4" -emee--n SCREN- M1 d=ss=rnivenvandedasianasat el i
N126 MO1114004 7" 535 =-vcenvnnenennn. SCREW 11/64(40)X5,5-===ceverenenns 4 4 =
N127 N90701098 OP-5 ¥ ¥phecevverncncnn: MAGNET BLOCK===»==--- wean s L EE s I F B [
N128 MFOIEO418 39w »EYp---------------HINGE WITH RUBBER CUSHION---------- 222 k2
N120 MWFOOAQGOB #%° ¥7% (5" {)---+----<+---SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)----r-vvvcvv--- | 3 i s B B
N130 MN40E0727 1%/ kuddhev=evvveo--r=«-KNEE LIFTER ASSY-:-<cvevveccaniean. 111111
N131 MNAOAOSTE 47 £ h3hFrecrrerens KNEE LIFTER LIFTING ROD:-«svevvv--- [0 [ [ T G
NI32 MF20A1723 EN FF 0" fecveerecnrnnen: KNEE LIETER BAR==:»:===22as2sanssas | B A O
N133 MF20A1729 BN $--rnvemecmnennees THIST SPRING---=2c--cnevvencnacnnn. | B I
Ni34 M92005031 HHDaf’ fhes-vvmremenennn BUE otz s catiaisme s anianinas 2t R [l
NI3S MO150104d #p=srevrrncomcnnnacnne. BT 157 04 (28] =icmi = m o nntinn il R A
N136 MO1520001 FA3Y ------emmmmenenn- SET SCREW 15/64 (28) K27 -« == v vuvrens EOEo e S AN
N137 WNTOAQ724 E¥ 7Y GF -----v--mvnnne KNEE LIFTER CRANK------------------ 2 2 2 T2l
N138 N90S15065 EA"FhAT Ge-vvevvenvenee RETAINING RING E TYPE 9-----vvev--- F P s A
N139 M97001052 Mo f geeorvrremnenee MASIER 2= e onmrn e i anmaananns M o s [l |
N140 M92002002 £33y s-seveerverenenene SCREN 5/16(28)X10:-veecverereacesne 55 E A ]
N141 MNAOADT30 777 399-c-cerrmmrenrenns OIL RESERVOIR =2 =svaeesancacansensa L 1 e O
N142 MFG0ADTI4 E"Z-Rfn —r-covmeevencnne VINYL COVER-«<coeerccecacecacaace.. B s O B
N143 MNTOA3740 JIhp----vvvnrvnvnnenann, 5 8 b R e e e T Rk gk Al ]
Ni4d MNTOA4740 JI.“'E' .................... FELT ............................... 1 11111
N145 M91066004 SW-PH 77 Fv{fr 45" ------ U R e R R R R R e R e et i) -4
N146 MPGOE0S99 7 " A" UFHLD envecennn. SOLENQID VALUE ASSEMBLY-<--vcvveree = = = = = |
N147 MBG1AS601 LF al—gHJorffecovecceen SOLENOID VALUE MOUNTING PLATE---:-- - - = - - 1
N148 MP47A0567 I7F1-7 ------=-=r=svea URETHANE TUBE---+-=rvsvemrmrrnnnnes sl
N9O1 MPBOEQOTI6 A" BRAN —fYp--roeereneene BELT COVER ASSY-------vvmreeunnnnnn S R
N9O1 MPBOE1776 A" mbhn’ -ty (EIPIR) - --- BELT COVER ASSY(FOR CE) ------------ R R e
N302 MPEIE37I6 A BHAN —HYP------------- BELT COVER ASSY----~csrcaerarerivia= b 15 e 8|
N302 MPGIE4TI6 A" wkdn =ty (EPIA) -+ -+ -BELT COVER ASSY(FOR CE) cvevvveveree = = 1 | 1 1
N303 MN7OE0139 77° 3J9k9k----2+--=-+----0IL RESERVOIR ASSY-----s-vvvvvvnnn- =SSR

27 LU2-4400



P r—ma%
GAUGE PARTS LIST

it & E*J#Pil; SFA o+ & b ANRURE(E) | ANUE(R)
Presser Foot Presser Foot i i
Needle Plate (Inside) (Outsids) Needle Clamp | FeedDog | Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)
G
g
1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16
o
@
@
: g
3/8~5/8 3/B~5/8 3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8
. HIA S AL
Elgallas Connecting bolt
(T T
1/8~5/8 3f4~1
& M95004023  M95006023
Fig, A901 A3 (8
9- Ag02 Thread quide (complete)
1/8~3/8 1/2~1
3/4~1 3/d4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 MPG2E0180 | MNB2E0180

28




P r—T%

Banz<

GAUGE PARTS LIST

itharis it im PIRA SHRA ita% ¥ A (%) | ANV ()
Gauge Maedle Presser Foot F'rasseq Foot MNeadle Feed Dog Slide Slide
Size Plate {Inside) (Qutsida) Clamp Plate (L) Plate (R}
LU2-4400-B0B
[ MP40B0101 | MPOOB0107 | MPE1E0105 | | MP40B0104 | MPDOB0473 | MPB0AQ474
LU2-4410-B1T
[ MPE1A2101 | MP00B0107 | MP61E0105 | [MP4180104 | MPOOB0473 | MPE1AD474
LU2-4410-B1T-CS
[ Mps142101 | MPQOBO107 | MP81ED105 | [ MP51A0104 | MPDOB0473 | MPB1A0474
LU2-4412-B1T-CS
[ MPE9AD101 | MPOOBO107 | MPS1ED105 | [MPegA0104 | MPOOBO0473 | MPB1AD474
LU2-4420-BOB
18 (3.2mm) | MP42J4101 | MP20J4107 | MP20J4106 | MP20J4102 | MP20J4104 | MN10A0473 | MN10A0474
592 (4mm) | MP42J5101 | MP20J5107 | MP20J5106 | MP20J5102 | MP20J5104 | MN10AD473 | MN10A0474
3116 (4.8mm) | MP42J6101 | MP20J6107 | MP43J6106 | MP43J6102 | MP43J6104 | MN10A0473 | MN10A0474
14 (6.4mm) | MP42J8101 | MP20J8107 | MP62AD106 | MP20J8102 | MP20J8104 | MN10A0473 | MN10A0474
516 (8mm) | MP42J9101 | MP20J9107 | MP20J9106 | MP20J9102 | MP20J9104 | MP20B1473 | MN10A0474
358 (9.5mm) | MP42K1101 | MP20K1107 | MP20K1106 | MP20K1102 | MP20K1104 | MP20B1473 | MN10A0474
172 (12.7mm)| MP42K3101 | MP20K3107 | MP20K3106 | MP20K3102 | MP20K3104 | MPOOBO0473 | MN10A0474
58 (16mm) | MP42K4101 | MP20K4107 | MP20K4106 | MP20K4102 | MP20K4104 | MPOOBO0473 | MN10A0474
34 (19mm) | MP42K5101 | MP20K5107 | MP20K5106 | MP20K5102 | MP20K5104 | MP20B2473 | MP20B2474
1 (25.4mm)| MP42K6101 | MP20K6107 | MP20KG106 | MP20K6102 | MP20KE104 | MP20B3473 | MP20B2474
LU2-4430-B1T
18 (32mm) | MP43J4101 | MP20J4107 | MP20J4106 | MP20J4102 | MP43J4104 | MN5S0AQ473 | MN72A1474
532 (4mm) | MP43J5101 | MP20J5107 | MP20J5106 | MP20J5102 | MP43J5104 | MNSOA0473 | MN72A1474
316 (4.8mm) | MP43J6101 | MP20J6107 | MP20J6106 | MP43J6102 | MP43J6104 | MNS0A0473 | MN72A1474
/4 (6.4mm) | MP43JB101 | MP20J8107 | MPE2A0106 | MP20J8102 | MP43J8104 | MNSOAD473 | MN72A1474
516 (8mm) | MP43J9101 | MP20J9107 | MP20J9106 | MP20J9102 | MP43J9104 | MNSDA1473 | MN72A1474
38 (95mm) | MP43K1101 | MP20K1107 | MP20K1106 | MP20K1102 | MP43K1104 | MN50A1473 | MN72A1474
/2 (12.7mm)| MP43K3101 | MP20K3107 | MP20K3106 | MP20K3102 | MP43K3104 | MN50A2473 | MN72A1474
58 (16mm) | MP43K4101 | MP20K4107 | MP20K4106 | MP20K4102 | MP43K4104 | MNS0A2473 | MN72A1474
34 (19mm) | MP43K5101 | MP20K5107 | MP20K5106 | MP20K5102 | MP43K5104 | MN50A3473 | MN72A2474
1 (25.4mm)| MP43K6101 | MP20K&107 | MP20K6106 | MP20K6102 | MP43K5104 | MN50A4473 | MN72A2474

MER
MP47A5107

i e

Hanging Ruler

Maunting Screw
M31503004 248
(MBx13) (Amt.)

29




FTg 08—y
OPTION PARTS

LU2-4400-B0B.LU2-4410-B1T (-CS) . LU2-4412-B1T-CS# 7 32-/1—" OPTION PARTS

PR

(inside)

Presser Foot

SRR
Presser Foot
{autsida)

FEA
Presser Foot
(inside)

SHERA
Presser Foot
[outside)}

MP&EADIOT MP&1EQ1 05 MP&5A4107 MPSBAEG106
LUZ-4410-B1T (-CS) 72 g2-7t—2 OPTION PARTS
s BEa—F stk st
B2E Description Parts. Mo. Neesdle hole Dimension
# oY Faed D MPE1A010 3.8X2.6 RN
% ead Dog 51A0104 . ; T_E.E{E.E}
AL A
)
w o Feed Do MP41B0104 45%2.6
; )
K
i s
= 4 Fead Dog MP41B1104 3.2%2.2 [
1.3
T, 26
]
Feed D MPE1A1104 1.8%06 o %
(35 ekl E5 ',f;
)
/)

30





